

**Sh. Akash Sood Vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh
Chand Aggarwal.
CMPMO No. 513 of 2025.**

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No. 513 of 2025

Issue notice to respondent, returnable for
31.10.2025. Steps for service be taken, within a period of one
week.

CMP No. 21139 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further order, operation
of impugned order dated 11.08.2025, Annexure P-9, shall
remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 30, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)