

**Sh. Akash Sood Vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand
Aggarwal**

CMPMO No.513 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned Counsel, has put in
appearance on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list
after three weeks. In the meanwhile, learned Counsel for the
petitioner to supply complete Paper Book to the learned
Counsel for the respondent. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(Rishi)