

Sh. Akash Sood vs M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand Aggarwal

CMPMO No. 513 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mrs. Meera Devi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that he does not have complete paper book and requested that learned Counsel for the petitioner be directed to supply a complete copy of the paper book to him.

On his request, the matter is ordered to be listed after three weeks. In the meanwhile, a complete copy of paper book be supplied to learned Counsel for the respondent by learned Counsel for the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 25, 2025
(narender)